Spotter's Handbook: Privacy Policy

This policy was last updated: October 4th 2023

This page is used to inform users of the Spotter's Handbook app regarding my policies with the collection, use, and disclosure of personal information if anyone decided to use the app.

Laurence Archer built the Spotter's Handbook app as a free app. This app is provided by Laurence Archer @ We Are Indi at no cost and is intended for use as is.

There is no data being collected for use outside of the app.

There are plans in place to enhance this app beyond what is presented currently, these new features may require an update to this privacy policy but I will ensure this privacy policy document is updated when that time arrives.

At no point will I actively collect and store your personal data outside of the app. Certainly not for profit and only ever will it be for the function of the app whilst it is installed on your device.

Information Collection and Use

For a better experience, while using our Service, I may require you to provide the app with certain personally identifiable information. The information that is requested will be retained on your device and is not collected by me in any way.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

I may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. I will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

Contact Me

If you have any questions or suggestions about this privacy policy, do not hesitate to contact me at laurence@weareindi.co.uk.